508441152 03/16/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI97553

SUBMISSION TYPE: NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	TA		
		Name	Execution Date
Amir Mansouri			05/04/2023
Hossein Bassir			04/24/2023
Aayush Patel			05/02/2023
Huijian Tian			05/02/2023
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА		
Company Name:	SprintRay, Inc.		
Street Address:	2705 Media Center Drive		
Internal Address:	Suite #1		
City:	Los Angeles		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90065		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1	Number	
Application Number:		7902221	
	e sent to provided;	<i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsu</i> <i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 949-362-0100	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	a S 2	assistant@outsourceas.com Saul Acherman 2020 MAIN, SUITE 350	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	a S 2 II	Saul Acherman 2020 MAIN, SUITE 350 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	a S 2 II	Saul Acherman 2020 MAIN, SUITE 350 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 18MANSOU20427-29	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: TTORNEY DOCKET NU	a S 2 II	Saul Acherman 2020 MAIN, SUITE 350 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 18MANSOU20427-29 Van Nguyen	
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	a S 2 II	Saul Acherman 2020 MAIN, SUITE 350 RVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 18MANSOU20427-29	

source=18MANSOU20427-29_Assignment-Amir Mansouri_20240315#page1.tif

source=18MANSOU20427-29_Assignment-Hossein Bassir_20240315#page1.tif source=18MANSOU20427-29_Assignment-Aayush Patel_20240315#page1.tif source=18MANSOU20427-29_Assignment-Huijian Tian_20240315#page1.tif

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **SprintRay**, **Inc.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY POST-CURING PARTS PRINTED WITH STEREOLITHOGRAPHY ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):



filed concurrently herewith; filed on [Date] Application No. 17511881, filed 10/27/2021; PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of JAFARI LAW GROUP[®], Inc. or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment. SprintRay

Assignor:

Signature:

Amir Mansouri

Signatory: Amir Mancouri Email of signatory: amir@sprintray.com Timestamp: Thursday, May 4th, 2023 2:00 PM UTC Date

PATENT REEL: 066787 FRAME: 0699

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **SprintRay**, **Inc.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY POST-CURING PARTS PRINTED WITH STEREOLITHOGRAPHY ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):



filed concurrently herewith; filed on [Date] Application No. 17511881, filed 10/27/2021; PCT International Application, No.: ______, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of JAFARI LAW GROUP[®], Inc. or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor:	Hossein Bassir	04/24/2023
Signature:	AME	Date

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066787 FRAME: 0700

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto SprintRay, Inc. (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY POST-CURING PARTS PRINTED WITH STEREOLITHOGRAPHY ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):



filed concurrently herewith; filed on [Date] Application No. 17511881, filed 10/27/2021; PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of JAFARI LAW GROUP[®], Inc. or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

05/02/2023 Date

Assignor:Aayush PatelSignature:Aayush Patel

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066787 FRAME: 0701

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersigned inventor has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto **SprintRay, Inc.** (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right, title and interest in and to his invention relating to:

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR SELECTIVELY POST-CURING PARTS PRINTED WITH STEREOLITHOGRAPHY ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING TECHNIQUES

in any form or embodiment thereof, in the United States and all other countries, including applications for patents in all countries throughout the world and through the Patent Cooperation Treaty and/or European Patent Convention, as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one):



filed concurrently herewith; filed on [Date] Application No. 17511881, filed 10/27/2021; PCT International Application, No.: _____, filed _____,

including any and all applications claiming priority to said applications, divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries which may issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made;

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all such Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith;

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith;

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefore or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, or assigns or to assist said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States or other countries for said invention;

Each of the undersigned hereby grants the firm of JAFARI LAW GROUP[®], Inc. or any partner thereof, the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Assignor:

Signature:

<u>Huijian Tiar</u> Huijian Tian

05/02/2023 Date

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 066787 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 03/16/2024